I 21000 Series • Size 8 Hybrid Linear Actuator
Encoders Designed for
All Sizes of Hybrid Linear Actuators
All Haydon Hybrid Linear Actuators are available with
specifically designed encoders for applications that
require feedback. The compact optical incremental
encoder design is available with two channel quadra-
ture TTL squarewave outputs. An optional index is

width of motor
body)
ldentifying the Hybrid Part Number Codes when Ordering
style Coils
L= 1.8° 4 =  Bipolar
Non-captive (4wire)
M = 1.8°Captive or
External (use
"E"or"K" Prefix
for External
version)
Code 1D Resolution
TraveVStep
AA'= .000098-in (.0025)
N = .00012-in (.0030)
AB= .00019-in (.005)
K = .00024-in (.006)
AC= .00039-in (.01)
J = .00048-in (.0121)
AD= .00078-in (.02)
AE = .00157-in (.04)
'TFEnotavailable
05=5VDC
7.5 = 7.5 VDC
CustornVavailable
NOTE: Dashes must be included irl Part Number {-) as shown above. For assislarce can our Erigineering Team at 203 756 7441.
Hybrids: Stepping Sequence
BIPOLAR
Bipolar Q2-Q3 Q1-Q4
Step
1 ON OFF
2 OFF ON
GREEN / WHITE 3 OFF ON •
4 ON OFF
1 ON OFF
. '
Suffix
strake
Example:-910 = 1-in
(RefertoStrokecl7artonCaptive
motorseriesproductpage.)
Suffix also represents:
-800 = Metric
-900 = External Linear with
grease and flanged nut
-XXX = Proprietary suffix
assigned to a specific customer
application. The identifier
can apply to either a standard
or custom part.
Q6-Q7 Q5-Q8
ON OFF
ON OFF
OFF ON
OFF ON
ON OFF
Note: Half stepping is accomplished by inserting an off state between transitioning phases.
84 mffayd, !,!(kerkJ ---.h-�-do-,k-.-m-pitt-m-,-,.-ru-m _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .AM_!!E_K_'
I 21 000 Series • Size 8 Double Stack Stepper Motor Linear Actuator
Encoders Designed for
All Sizes of Hybrid Linear Actuators